

India on top of medal standings in Asian Shooting

Kuwait City, Nov. 9: India jumped on top of overall medal standings at 13th Asian Shooting Championship with six more medals to their kitty on Day 6 of competitions here.

India went ahead of China with a total of 12 gold, 8 silver and 8 bronze for a total haul of 28 medals with three more days left. China has 11 gold, 8 silver and 9 bronze medals.

In men's 25m standard pistol event, Mahendra Singh won the silver shooting a total of 572. Korean Dae Kyu Jang won the gold with 581 points.

Mahendra teamed up with Gurpreet Singh and Neeraj Kumar to win the team bronze in the event. The trio shot a total of 1676 points. The Korean team won the gold with a total of 1698 while China won the silver shooting 1691. In women's 50m rifle 3 positions event, Lajja Gauswami qualified for the 8-women final but ended seventh shooting 404.6 in the finals.

Gauswami, Anjum Moudgil and Elizabeth Susan Koshy shot a total of 1734 to bag the team event bronze. China won gold with a score of 1749 while Korea won silver shooting a combined score of 1737.

Sameer Verma wins back-to-back badminton titles in Bahrain

New Delhi, Nov. 9: Young Indian shuttler Sameer Verma bagged his second title in a row by clinching the Bahrain International Challenge at Isa Town.

Fresh from his victory at Bahrain International Series last Sunday, Sameer beat Singapore's Zi Lian Derek Wong 21-14, 21-10 in the summit clash yesterday.

Seeded 11th in the tournament, Sameer had upset top seed and world number 42 Tien Minh Nguyen in the quarterfinals. The Indian was in brilliant form in his semi-final against compatriot Rahul Yadav, winning the match 21-13, 21-17.

Speaking about his good showing in Bahrain, Sameer said, "I am really happy with the way I have been able to play over the last two weeks. There were some tough matches especially the quarterfinals against

SAPTARISHI AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
CIN : L15499TN1992PLC022192							
Regd. Office & Factory: Padalam Sugar Factory Road, Kollambakkam Village, Pазhayanoor P.O-603 308, Kanchipuram District, Tamilnadu.							
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2015							
Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)						
	Quarter	Quarter	Quarter	Half Year	Half Year	YEAR	
	Ended 30.09.2015	Ended 30.06.2015	Ended 30.09.2014	Ended 30.09.2015	Ended 30.09.2014	Ended 31.03.2015	
	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED	
1) a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	3.64	3.59	0.93	7.25	2.92	4.23	
b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Total 1	3.64	3.59	0.93	7.25	2.92	4.23	
2) Expenditure							
a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock-in-trade	(0.01)	(0.01)	-	(0.02)	-	-	
b) Consumption of Raw Materials	0.68	0.90	0.41	1.58	2.42	3.83	
c) Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-	
d) Employees Cost	1.29	1.16	2.34	2.45	3.75	6.02	
e) Depreciation & Deferred Exp W/off	9.74	9.74	11.82	19.50	23.49	39.84	
f) Other expenditure	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Power & Fuel	0.35	0.44	1.41	0.99	2.82	4.39	
Other expenditure	7.11	2.92	6.42	10.03	9.59	15.47	
(10% of Other expenditure to be shown separately)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Total Expenditure	19.14	15.37	23.02	34.53	42.27	69.85	
-- Deferred Exp & Taxes	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items(1-2)	(15.50)	(11.78)	(22.09)	(27.28)	(39.35)	(43.32)	
3) Other Income	0.97	0.75	3.14	1.72	7.57	13.88	
4) Profit Before Interest and Exceptional Items	(14.53)	(11.03)	(18.95)	(25.56)	(31.78)	(49.44)	
5) Financial Charges & Interest	-	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.02	0.04	
6) Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items(5-4)	(14.53)	(11.04)	(18.99)	(25.57)	(31.80)	(49.50)	
7) Exceptional Items	-	-	(1.50)	-	(1.50)	(1.50)	
8) Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax	(14.53)	(11.04)	(20.49)	(25.57)	(33.30)	(51.00)	
9) Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	
10) Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(14.53)	(11.04)	(20.49)	(25.57)	(33.30)	(51.00)	
11) Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	
12) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period	(14.53)	(11.04)	(20.49)	(25.57)	(33.30)	(51.00)	
13) Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates *	-	-	-	-	-	-	
14) Minority Interest *	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15) Net Profit/(Loss) after Taxes, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates (13+14-15)*	-	-	-	-	-	-	
16) Paid up equity share Capital (Rs.10/-)	3,402.20	3,402.20	3,402.20	3,402.20	3,402.20	3,402.20	
17) Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	
18) Basic and diluted EPS before Extra ordinary items for the period, for theyear to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.10)	(0.15)	
19) Basic and diluted EPS After Extra ordinary items for the period, for theyear to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.10)	(0.15)	
PART II							
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1) Public Shareholding							
- no. of shares	8,543,245	8,543,245	5,443,245	8,543,245	5,443,245	8,543,245	
- percentage of shareholding	25.17%	25.17%	16.65%	25.17%	16.65%	25.17%	
* Does not include shares held by TIDCO - a joint sector undertaking	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2) Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding							
a) Pledged / Incumbered Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoters group)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
b) Non-incumbered number of Shares	25458777	25458777	28358777	25458777	28358777	25458777	
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters and Promoters group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	74.83	74.83	83.35	74.83	83.35	74.83	
INVESTOR COMPLAINTS							
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0						
Received during the quarter	0						
Disposed off during the quarter	0						
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0						
Statement/ Consolidated statement of assets and liabilities							
					Un-Audited As at 30.09.2015	Audited As at 31.03.2015	
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES							
1) Shareholder's Funds						3,403.99	3,403.99
(a) Share Capital						(2,901.74)	(2,874.19)
(b) Reserves and Surplus						-	-
(c) Money received against share warrants						-	-
Sub Total - Shareholder's Funds						502.23	527.80
2) Share application Money pending allotment						-	-
3) Minority Interest*						-	-
4) Non Current Liabilities						-	-
(a) Long Term Borrowings						-	-
(b) Deferred tax Liabilities(net)						-	-
(c.) Other Long - term Liabilities						1.41	1.34
(d) Long - term Provisions						1.41	1.34
Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities						-	-
5) Current Liabilities						13.45	7.70
(a) Short Term Borrowings						38.91	42.02
(b) Trade payables						23.47	22.24
(c.) Other Current Liabilities						2.67	3.58
(d) Short - term Provisions						78.70	75.54
Sub Total - Current Liabilities						582.34	604.70
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES							
					582.34	604.70	
B ASSETS							
1) Non - Current Assets						513.35	532.85
(a) Fixed Assets						-	-
(b) Goodwill on consolidations *						-	-
(c.) Non - Current Investments						-	-
(d) Deferred tax assets (Net)						29.75	29.75
(e) Long - term Loans and Advances						-	0.03
(f) Other Non - current assets						543.10	542.63
Sub Total - Non - Current Assets						-	-
2) Current Assets						-	-
(a) Current Investments						10.51	11.88
(b) Inventories						15.57	15.35
(c.) Trade receivables						0.88	0.70
(d) Cash and Cash equivalents						11.94	12.40
(e) Short - term Loans and Advances						0.32	1.74
(f) Other current assets						39.24	42.07
Sub Total Current Assets						582.34	604.70
TOTAL - ASSETS							
					582.34	604.70	
Segment Reporting under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement for the Quarter ended 31st March 2015							
Segment Reporting under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement for the Quarter ended 30th September 2015							
There was no other major segment activity other than Growing of Mushroom There was no production of Mushroom during the period							
under review since company could not restart its operations.							
The above results have been taken on record by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meetings held on 06.11.2015							
The Statutory auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the results.							
The Company does not have any Exceptional or Extraordinary items to report for the above period							
Deferred Tax assets as per Accounting Standard AS 22 have not been recognised in view of uncertainty of its recovery.							